INDEX
SSE-MAESTRO .................................................................................................................................. 3
Maestro 8-Multi I/O Module ............................................................................................................ 5
Maestro 24-Channel Digital Input Module ....................................................................................... 5
Maestro 24-Channel Digital Output Module .................................................................................... 6
Maestro 8-Channel Analog Output Module ..................................................................................... 6
8 Channel RS232 Multiplexer ........................................................................................................... 7
Jordan Module (GSM Modem) .........................................................................................................7

 Four Channels 180mA with four relays on.
 Eight Channels 380mA with eight relays on.
Ordering Information
 Two Channels : SSE-BBRO2CH
 Four Channels : SSE-BBRO4CH
 Eight Channels : SSE-BBRO8CH
Digital Input Surge Protection (4 or 8 Channel) Digital input surge protection (2 or 16 Channel)
This module is used mainly for Digital Input Lightning protection. No
isolation is available on this module but the SSE-MAESTRO and other
DIN module have optical isolation.
The module is supplied by 12V that is supplied as common to 8
switching points on the plant. The module is ribbon connected to the
SSE-MAESTRO.
The module makes use of plug terminals in stead of the ribbon
connection to the SSE-MAESTRO/14. The module is normally used with
the SSE-MAESTRO/10 but can be connected to the SSE- MAESTRO/14
via a buffer board (SSE-BBCV).
These units are also available in a two channel version.
Supply voltage
 Minimum : 9Vdc
 Typical : 13,8Vdc
 Maximum : 15Vdc
Physical Dimension
 Length : 61mm
 Width : 42mm
 Height : 80mm
Connection Sockets
 14-Way Ribbon to the RTU or I/O Modules.
 2 x 8 way termination connectors.
 4 Way Power supply 12V+, Ground.
Protection
 10kA per channel.
 Maximum input voltage: 30Vdc
Channel (IO) Options available
 Four Channels.
 Eight Channels.
Ordering Information
 Four Channels : SSE-SPUO4CH
 Eight Channels : SSE-SPUO8CH
Supply voltage
 Minimum : 9Vdc
 Typical : 13,8Vdc
 Maximum : 15Vdc
Physical Dimension
 Length : 113mm
 Width : 42mm
 Height : 80mm
Connection Sockets
 2 x 9 way termination connectors
 2 x 8 way termination connectors
Protection
 10kA per channel.
 Maximum input voltage: 30Vdc
Channel (IO) Options available
 Sixteen Channels.
 Two Channels.
Ordering Information
 Two Channels : SSE-SPU02CH
 Sixteen Channels.   : SSE-SPU16CH
Load Shed
The load shed is connected between the station standby batteries and
equipment so as to cut power when the battery voltage reaches a critical
preset low level after power failure. This prevents the equipment from